Outages, at the same time or within one (1) Business Day after such reports, plans 

and notices are delivered by the Supplier under the IESO Market Rules. 

(b) In addition to the documentation provided in Section 15.3(a): 

(i) the Supplier shall no later than three hundred and sixty five (365) days prior 

to the scheduled date of any Long-Term Outage or otherwise no later than 

thirty (30) days following any written request therefor from the Buyer 

provide to the Buyer an annual operating plan for the Facility for the 

forthcoming or succeeding Contract Year, in the form set out in Exhibit L